Features
n	 Formerly	a																																				product
n	 Miniature	Thermal	Cutoff	(TCO)	device
n	 Surface	mount
n	 Overtemperature	and	overcurrent	protection
	 for	lithium	polymer	and	prismatic	cells
n	 Controls	abnormal,	excessive	current
	 virtually	instantaneously,	up	to	rated	limits

TUV File Number: 50373669
(EN60730-2-9)
How to Order
 SA  77  S  B  0
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
	 •	72	 •	82
	 •	77	 •	85
Arm Material
 S = Cu Alloy High Current Type
Resin Type
Terminal Type
 0 =  4 Terminals (Terminal Length 1.3 mm)
X 2 4 6 L77SB0
S A 0 0
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 520 390
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Typical Performance
The	above	curves	were	derived	from	placing	non-PCB	mounted	test	samples	in	an	oven	at	25	℃,
40	℃,	60	℃	and	70℃,	increasing	current	flow	through	the	sample	at	a	rate	of	0.1	A/minute	and
recording	the	current	value	when	the	sample	trips.	The	current	carrying	performance	is	influenced
by the PCB design due to copper resistance; users should verify actual device performance in their
specific	applications.
Temperature (°C)
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
9
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
8
10
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
SA72C　(Low 67 °C avg.)
SA77C　(Low 72 °C avg.)
SA82C　(Low 77 °C avg.)
SA85C　(Low 80 °C avg.)
Temperature (°C)
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
18
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
16
20
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
SA72S　(Low 67 °C avg.)
SA77S　(Low 72 °C avg.)